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	Course Name
	Code
	Semester
	T+U
	Credit
	ECTS

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Information and communication technology
	
	2
	1+2
	3
	3

	Prerequisite Courses
	

	Language of the Course
	Turkish

	Type of Course
	Compulsory

	Course Coordinator
	  	

	Instructor
	  

	Course Assistants
	  

	The aim of lesson


	In this course , it is aimed to gain competences related to self-development by using informatics opportunities .

	Course Learning Outcomes

	At the end of this course, the student;
1.Knows the computer and its hardware.
2. Uses the operating system effectively.
3. Uses the internet and its applications effectively.
4.Prepares functional presentations with the presentation program.
5.Understands IT security policies.
6. Diagnoses the basic information technology problems that arise in working life and brings constructive and analytical suggestions at the basic level.

	Course Content

	Computer Components, Information Processing and Technology , Effective Presentation Preparation Techniques, Presentation Preparation Programs, Web Browsers and Search Engines, Data Search on the Internet, Social Media Applications Usage Purposes and Examples, Information, Science and Technology.

	Weeks
	Topics

	one
	Basic concepts

	2
	Computer Components, Computing and Technology

	3
	Effective Presentation Preparation Techniques

	4
	Effective Presentation Preparation Techniques

	5
	Presentation Preparation Programs

	6
	Presentation Preparation Programs

	7
	Web Browsers and Search Engines

	8
	Data Search on the Internet

	9
	Social Media Applications Usage Purposes and Examples

	10
	Social Media Applications Usage Purposes and Examples

	11th
	Reflection on Information, Science and Technology

	12
	Application

	13
	Application

	14
	Application




	General Competencies

	
Students are expected to understand the main topics of this course and use it in their fields and applications.


	resources

	Akgobek, O. (2003). Computer with All Aspects, Beta Publishing, Ankara.

	Evaluation System

	
It is stated in the syllabus at the beginning of the semester.



	WITH PROGRAM LEARNING OUTCOMES
COURSE LEARNING OUTCOMES RELATIONSHIP TABLE

	
	PO1
	PO2
	PO3
	PO4
	PO5
	PO6
	PO7
	PO8
	PO9
	PO10
	PO11
	PO12

	LO1
	-
	5
	-
	-
	4
	4
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	LO2
	-
	5
	-
	-
	4
	4
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	LO3
	-
	5
	-
	-
	4
	4
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	LO4
	-
	5
	-
	-
	4
	4
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	LO5
	-
	5
	-
	-
	4
	4
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	LO6
	-
	5
	-
	-
	4
	4
	
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	REVENGE: Learning Outputs 	OP: Program Outputs

	Contribution
level
	1 Very Low
	2 Low
	3 Medium
	4 High
	5 Very High



Relation of Program Outcomes and Related Course

	lesson
	PO1
	PO2
	PO3
	PO4
	PO5
	PO6
	PO7
	PO8
	PO9
	PO10
	PO11
	PO12

	Information and communication technology
	-
	5
	-
	-
	4
	4
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
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